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A Bill of Particulars

This is a bill to call for the impeachment of Senator Brendan Mott for being in violation of UNO’s Constitution and
Student Code of Conduct, as well as for the ongoing disorder, distrust, and animosity that the senator in question has
generated amongst senators, executives, as well as faculty and staff.

Whereas, Senator Brendan Mott has conducted themselves in a disrespectful, duplicitous, and unprofessional
manner deliberately which has negatively impacted senator relations, senate proceedings, and The University of
New Orleans Student Government Associations reputation as a credible and objective force of leadership and good
on UNO Campus.

Whereas, Senator Brendan Mott has violated Article 7.1.2. “Derelicition of duty, the persistent poor performance of
their duty, or the maclicious abuse of their authority”’; on numerous occasions in order to consolidate independent
power and influence separate from that of senate, through means of committee creations.

Whereas, Senator Brendan Mott has violated Article 7.1.1. “Willfully overstepping constitutional
bounds/constraints.”; regarding the inappropriate line of questioning directed to towards a potential senator Mary
Jackson, that extended over the senate related questioning that is to be abided by, that resulted in a formal complaint
being filed against The University of New Orleans Student Government Association, which garnered negative
attention from The President of the The University of New Orleans, as well as placing the work of the senate under
scrutiny.

Whereas, Senator Brendan Mott has violated Article 7.2.3. “They must act in a manner according to their position
as a member of UNOSGA at any University, or University affiliated functions”; as the senator in question was
caught on record during a formal senate meeting that took place on April 27 2022, at approximately 6:45 using
very inappropriate and hostile language directed at the current Vice President of The University of New Orleans
Student Government Associations Angelo Charles during a senate proceeding, that resulted in senate disarray.

Whereas, Senator Brendan Mott refused to abide by and follow senate proceeding after being outwardly aggressive
and hostile towards Vice-President Angelo Charles, by refusing to abide by senates formal vote to remove Senator
Mott from the room on the grounds of inappropriate and continued lack of disregard for senate proceedings, Senator
Mott responded by refusing to abide by the rules and regulation of senate in turn becoming more hostile and
unreasonable.

Whereas, Senator Brendan Mott violated rule 7.1.2. in doing so damaging the comradery of senate by taking full
credit for the “Beautification Bill” after informing the original group of senators that the bill could not be passed due
to time restraints, then proceeded to draft and submit a bill omitting the names of the original senators who were key
in the fruition as well as the naming of the bill, going on record during senate proceedings to take full credit for the
fruition of the bill using it to increase their chances of getting the job of VPLA of The University of New Orleans
Student Government Association in the Fall Election of 2021.

Whereas, Senator Brendan Motts actions have lead to a negative perception of senate by both senators, students,
and staff alike regarding the ongoings misconducts that have been allowed to stand with little or no repercussions,
Senator Brendan Motts actions have resulted in an increase of senators reevaluating their status on senate due to the
kind of outburst and environment that has been created and allowed to thrive, as well as causing a negative
connotations to be directly associated with senate and what it takes, or rather does not take for a student to become a
student representative at The University of New Orleans .




BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW ORLEANS STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
THAT:

I. BRENDAN MOTT WILL BE REMOVED FROM THEIR STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
SENATE SEAT EFFECTIVLY IMMEDIATLY.

II. BRENDAN MOTT CAN APPEAL BASED ON THE GUIDELINES IN THE STUDENT
GOVERNMENT COSTITUTION AND RULES AND PROCEDURES.

Senate Action:  Failed Vote: 12-Y, 6-N, 2-Abstension
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